R R L I T R . . T T P T T N T O S U S

SPECIAL SESSION - Maroh 17, 1941

BE IT REMFMBERED thst on the 17 day of Maroh, 1941, the Commissionsrs® Court of Titus
County, Texss, met in Specisl HJession at the Court House in the City of Mt., Pleasent, with the

following membera present, to-wit:

B4 Dickson Gounty Julge

7. L. Garrett Commi ssionsr, Prs, 1
Morris White Commiasionsr, Pre. 2
€. K. Goodwin Commissioner, Pre. 4

There came 0n to be considered the matter of pagmsnt of certaln serip warrants issued by the
sald Titus County, Texas, against the Road & Bridge Fund of ssid County,

Commissionsr White presented for oonsideration an order and moved its adoption. The
motion wes ssoondsd by Commissioner Goodwin., After dus considersti on and disoussion of said
order by the Court, the County Judge put the motion for a vote of the members of ssid oocurt and
the said vote is 88 follows:

AYES: Coamissioners Whits, Gociwin, Usrrett,{snd Nugent absent}.

NOES: None

The sald order is in words and figures as follows, to-wit:

"WHEREAS, oertain sorip warrants are ordered issued by Titus Couaty, Texaa in payment

of soodunts £Or current expsnees, and whioh scrip warrents are desoribed as follows:

Werrant No. Date Payse What For ) Amount
6283 2-20-41  Piret Natl. Bank Interest on R & B Warraats oo 87
6294 2-27-k1 Les Thompson Road Supervisor 75.00
6295 T. L. Garrett Bx-0ff1010 116,66
6296 b Morris White r 116.66

. 6297 " C. N. Goodwin hd . 116.66
6208 " E. ¥, Nygeat " 116.66
6299 - E4 Dickson d 175.00
6302 3-10-4  J. T. Grissom Lumber o .72
6303 . E4 Cook Gravel .30
6304 " Lse Thompson Expense to Houston 12,00
6305 . Charley Beaty  labor ’ 2.00
6306 . Henry Mason Orsvel 2.40

6307 " Herman Crein Oravel 2.7
6308 " Robert Orow Labor . 36.00

6309 - Johnnis Weaver . 13.%

R S L

PROPANGRE T SRR

4
Pt
2

s



http:Dlolc.on
User
Typewritten Text
203


204

é5no
$)12
6313
6314
6315
6316
6217
6318
6319
6320
6322

1 6322
6323
6324
6327
6328
6329
6330
6331
6332
6333
6334
6335
6338
6339
6340
6341
6342
6343
634t
6346
6347
6348
6349
6351
6354
6357
6361
6363
6366
6370
6371
6372
6373
6374
6377

3-10-41

-
-

Hollie Banks
Luther Banks
0llis Hatfield
Lonnis landrum
Goo. Campbsell
Loyd Graf

e. H’. Reass
Robert Prioe
J. A. Brooks
Herseay Wilson
Gus Tnompson
Vern Stotts
Robart Snodgrass
Earl Cook

Mose MoElroy
les Graft

Par ksr Traylor
Frank Cox

Bud Uraff

John Phillipe

Howard Morrise

Hubert Martin

Gene Menkine

Sewsll Auto Supply Coi
Lee Thompson

Hardware

Iabor

4 oriminal onses
Iabor

Labor

14 eriminal ossas
Bas & 041

Labvor '

»

Gravsl

Lavor

Grevel

"

Rook

Labvor

Gravel

Cravel

labor

Labor

"

Aooount

Expenss to Dallas
Hardwers

Sponcer-Harris Mschine & Tool Co. Repalr on Madhinery

R. H, Meadows
Gulf 011 Corp.
Johnson-Justies
Ark.Ls. Gas Co,
Continsntal 011 Qo.
Gus Presley
Driggers Lbr. Co.
Floyd D. Thomas
Ployd U, Thomas
4. T, MoRobarta
R, 0. Richolson
L, 0. Bowdem
Nolen Hays
Melvin Story

Hall Lbr. & Matasrial Co,

Joe Dalby
E. L, Campbell
J, K. Weaver

Earl Lide Motars

Sbh\‘.-lﬁﬁ..qﬁsﬂﬂﬂﬁ%ﬂ’-llﬂir'n-r

2

Hardware

Gas & 011
Perts & Labor
Gas Bill

- Gas & 041

Nalls
Cament
Hardwore
Wire
Lumber
Lumber
Gas & 041
Lumber
Lsbor
Naile
Work on Trucks
Lumber
Lumber

Parts & Labor

2.0 f
38.50

38.95
27.00
10.00
17.69

57.69 -

20,00
30.683
2.33

2350

13.5%0
25.00
16. %0
1.30
4.70
3.00
47.78
2.80
2.60
9.00
19,02
32.00
491
L.75
5.00
1.50
29.25

7.33

75.85
113.10
1.39
7.20
14.00
32.49
5.50
52.48
18,78
14.39
342
35.00
L8
9.15
57.58
23.68
16,17

-

i




o o e e T

6378 310wkl Thomas Blaok Sewing ons tarp. o 4. 00

6179 " Madden & Falls Blackemithing 17.60

6380 " Daffer Truck & Imp.Co. lshor & DPnrts ' 11.05

i 6381 ” 3. D. Adams Co., Traotor Parts 88.92

6382 " 0. B. Goolaby Parts 3.08

6383 d Irvin-Sandlin Parts & labor 32.95

6384, ” Texan Co. Gas & 011 37.01

6385 . Continental 0il1 Co, " " 146.22

6387 " Mrs. B.W.Albright Lunches - road hands 41,65

6390 . Ht. P, Lvr, Co, Lumbar 98.57

} ] 6392 v G, W. Comer Blaoksmithing . 5,50
6394 . Federsl Land Bmk Refund on Taxes 2.00

6412 3-11-41 Fay Barrett 8teno. for Comals. Court 8,00

6418 Je12-41 Sinclair Ref. Co. Gas & 011 ' 91.00

6425 3-17-41 HRumble Uil & Ref. Oo. Ous & 011 12.01

6426 A Traylor Rdssell 30 oriminal oases 87.50

' 61,28 " Megnolia Petrol. Co. Gae & 01l 120.89

WHEREAS, all of the ebove mentioned sorip warrants were end are valid obligations upon
the Road & Bridgs Fund of sald County: and thers may not be sufficlent funds on hand in sald
Road and Bridge Fund to pay sald werrants whon preeented, apd The First Nstional Benk in Mt,
Pleasant, Texas, being the dspository for sald County, will in due course have such sorip
warrants presented to it for payment; and

WREREAS, it is gontemplated timt said County will receive about the month of April, 1941,
prior thereto and thereafter, certaln funds and monios as its part or portion dus for automobile
licenses andregiotrations in said County for eald year, and it will become a part of the Road
and Bridge Fund of said County.

HOW, THEREFORE, be, and it i{s, hereby ordered by the Comalsaloners' Court of Titus County,
T_oxau. that there be and is hereby pledzed unto The Pirst Nutional Bank in Mt. Pleasant, Texas,
its pucoessora and aossigna, ell of the first funds that may be hersafter collected from and of
ourrent revenuss for the year 1940, not heretofore pledged snd not legally due for sinking fund
roquira;nonto thersfrom, and/or the first monles and revenues due and owing snd that mey be pald
and collaoted ss the County's part or portion of the sutomobile llcenses snd/or reglatrations
for and on sutomobiles or other motor vehiocles paid 1n said County for the year 19:1 from and
with which to re-pay sald Benk for the smounts of the above mentioned sorip warrants, with
1niorut as herein provided, whioh said Bank e paid, or may hersafter pay, to the holders
thersof; and the ssid Comuiseloners' Court hereby oblisates sald County to pay unto the sald Ths
Pirst Nationsl Bank in MU. Plessant, Texas, its sucoessors and assigns, the amount of its afore-
sald sorip warrants obligations whioh seid Bank has paid or mey hsreafter pay uato the holdsrs

thereof, together with intsreat upon sach of ssid warrsnts from ths dete of the dats of ths pay-
ing of same by sald Bsnk to the holders thersof st the rste of % per anaum, -
PASSED AND APPROYED this the 17 day of Maroh, 194l.

Atest: Yloyd Ksith, Uounty Clerk, E4 Diokson
By Arlesne Russsll, Deputy. County Judge

L

e A S WS R N S . 0 LN TG i

! A i £ K

e ier R Sk SR


http:warrant.1I
http:a~ooee.or
http:oollect.ed
http:Blaolt.m1

PR o LT e

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING COUNTY ATTORNEY'S MONTHLY EXPENSE AOCOUNT:
‘The monthly sxpenss acoount of Traylor Russell, County Attorney, was approved

v

g? o : .
|

unanimously.,

‘The foregoing minutes read and approved.

/ . P £
mmdf%;‘_g&a@é — LaDitiey | o,
oun XK. ounty Judge .

| i e cemescsmmenn s mame . onone s e ..., . .

L

SPECIAL SESSION - Meroh 26, 1941,

THE STATE OF TEXAS 1

COoUNTY OF TITUS ]
On this the 26, day of Maroh, 1541, the Commiasionsra® Court of Titus County, Texas, oon-
vensd in Special seseion at & Special term of said Court with the following named members present,

viz:
XD DICKSON, comTY JUDGE,
T. L. GARRETT, Commimslonsr Precinot No, 1
MORRIS MIITK, Gommissionear Preoinot No. 2
¥D. NUGENT, Commi ssioner Precinot No, }
NORMAN GOCDWINR, Commissioner Preoinet No. 4
FLOYD KXITH, County Clerk, and Ex-Offlsio
Clerk of the Commiseionsrs' Court,
and pasesd the following orderd ' i I <

1T APPEARING TO THE COURT that 1t iz to the best intersst of Titus County and to its oitid
zens snd taxpayers that Titus County purchase road machinery, as hereinafter dssoribsd, to be
used in the conetruction, improvement and maintenance of the public roald of sald county.

IT 18 THEREFORE ORDERED that the écun hersby declare ita intsntion to purchass one hand
oontrol ten foot grader; ons Soarfire stteohment and one tractor of not lsss than 60 horsepowsr
for use in the oconstruotion, improvemsnt end maintensnce of publio roads of Titue County, and to cx
pay therefor by the issuance of time warrants in the maximum emount of not exossding $7,000.00,
bearing interest et the rate of not oxéscdins 5% per annum, and shall mature serially over the
mximum period of not uxceeding elght years from thelr dete and the County Julge is heredvy

suthorized apd dirsoted to cause notice to be published acocordingly.
The forsgoing ordsr was read and it was moved by Conmissionsr Garratt and seoonded by E

Comai ssioner Goodwlin, that it bs pemsed, and upon the quention being oalled it was unanimously :
passed, Comuissioners Uarrett, Wnits, Nugent and Goodwin voting "AYR*; and no one voting "NO". {E

E4 Dickson 1
County Judge,
£

- -, .- -

‘e

"\\‘.
TP NN T E e ool Lo
!

e 2




AALBT2

NOTICE 'TO BIDDERS

Notios le hereby given that eealed blds addressed to B4 Dickson, Qounty Julgs, of Titus
County, Texss, at the Courthouss of Mount Plessant, Texss, will be received until 10:00 0'olook
A. M, on the likth dsy of April, 194), for the purcmse of road meohlnsry to be used in the
oconstruction, improvement and maintenance of the publio roade of said County, brisfly desoribed
se follows:

Ope Hand Control ten foot greder;

Ons Soarfire Attschment

One Trsotor of not less then 60 Horsepowsr

The County resarves the right to rejsst any and/or all bids.

It 18 the inteation of the Commimaioners’ Court of Titus County to issus time werrants
in paysant for suoh rosd machinsry and oontraots therefor in the maximum amount of act excesding
$7.000,00, bearing interast at the ratse of not exoeeding 5% per ocent per annum, snd ntuﬂnq
ssrially over s maximum period of not exomeding sight years from their date,

B4 Diokson
County Judge, Titus County, Texns.

L

-

MOTION TO ADJOURN:
Garrett white
Motlion waa made by Commissioner BRREREE and sended by Comuissioner AREMRR, to
adjoun this session of the court, All voted “aye™ and the motion carried.

“ne ubove mlautes resd snd approved.

v
ATTRIT:
ounty .

L R I I I I R . T I I R I I . I R N R R EE

4

i

L

AR i i 5

R T

L g

Pt T A

et 9 e e

e £ S AT A i e S T Rkl RS o 0

TS R MR A et ¢

t

b


http:17,000.00
http:Dlolt.on

R ; '

208

e LA

WEST AUDIT OCMPARY

129 Zleatra Strest

Longriew, Texas
Yebo 1, 1941,

County Commisaioners Gourt,
Titus County,
Mt, Pleasant, Texas.

Gentlemmnt

We will audit the records of Titus County (Save and except the Common Bohool
Distriot Records) Yor the pericd dsginning Jan. 1, 194 and ending Des. 31,
1541 for the Bum of $1,000.00,

We will make & continuocus audit and will submit a report of cur findings
monthly, quarterly and annually.

WEST AUDIT COMPANY
By C. L, ¥West,

= % % 38

Mt. Pleasant, Texas
April 9, 1941

Baving received written proposals from seversl amcoounting firms together
with ths written proposal of the West Audit Company and having let saig
gropouls iie befors the court for at lest thirty days this oourt eftar
ue oonsideration has accepted the proposal of the West Audit Company of
Longview Texas. This Company proposss to sudit the records of Titus
County (Yave end Except the Common Sohool Distrist Hecards) far ths
riod beglaning Jan. 1, 1941 and ending Dec. 31, 194) for the sum of
n 000.00. Said West Audit Compeny to gonduot & continuous audit and
fmit a report of thelr findings monthly or quartasrly as requirsd by

the Commissioners Court. .

T. L. Ocrret.tl
E. E. Husenz3
C.N. Goodvink

2% % %53



http:11,000.00
http:11,000.00



