BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 17 day of Merch, 1941, the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, met in Special Session at the Court House in the City of Mt. Pleasant, with the following members present, to-wit:

Ed Dickson

Ed Dickson Gounty Judge
T. L. Garrett Commissioner, Pre. 1
Morris White Commissioner, Pre. 2
C. N. Goodwin Gommissioner, Pre. 4

There came on to be considered the matter of payment of certain scrip warrante issued by the said Titus County, Texas, sgainst the Road & Bridge Fund of said County.

motion was seconded by Commissioner Goodwin. After due consideration and discussion of said order by the Court, the County Judge put the motion for a vote of the members of said court and the said vote is as follows:

AYES: Commissioners White, Goodwin, Gerrett. (and Nugent absent).

NOES: None

The said order is in words and figures as follows, to-wit:

"WHEREAS, certain scrip warrants are ordered issued by Titus County, Texas in payment

Commissioner White presented for consideration an order and moved its adoption. The

of accounts for current expenses, and which scrip warrents are described as follows:

Werrant No.	Date	Pa yee	What For	Amount
6282	2-20-41	First Natl. Bank	Interest on R & B Warrants	44.57
6294	2-27-41	Les Thompson	Road Supervisor	75.00
6295	*	T. L. Garrett	Ex-Officio	116.66
6296		Morris White	#	116.66
6297	•	C. N. Goodwin	•	116.66
6298	•	E. E. Nugent	•	116.66
6299	#	Ed Dickson	•	175.00
6302	3-10-41	J. T. Grissom	Lumber	41.72
6303	•	Ed Cook	Gravel	3.30
6304	•	Lee Thompson	Expense to Houston	12.00
6305	•	Charley Beaty	Labor	2.00
6306	*	Henry Mason	Gravel	2.40
6307	•	Herman Crain	Oravel	2.70
6308	•	Robert Grow	Labor	36.00
6309	•	Johnnie Weaver		13.50

6310	3-10-41	Hollie Banks	Labor	20.00	- 17
6312		Luther Banks	•	38.50	U
6313		Ollie Hatfield	•	38.95	
6314	•	Lonnie Landrum	• .	27.00	
6315	•	Geo. Campbell	•	10.00	
6316		Loyd Graf	4 criminal cases	17.69	
6317		C. H. Reese	Labor	57.69 333	
6318	•	Robert Price	Labor	20.00	0
6319	•	J. A. Brooks	14 oriminal osses	30.85	
6320	•	Hersey Wilson	Gas & Oil	2.33	
6322		Gus Thompson	Labor	23.51	
6322	•	Vern Stotts	•	13.50	
6323		Robert Snodgrass	Gravel	25.00	
6324	•	Earl Cook	Labor	16. 50	Ð
6327	• .	Mose McElroy	Grevel	1.30	Ł
6328		Lee Graff	•	4.70	
6329	* -	Parker Traylor	Rook	3.00	
6330	•	Frank Cox	Labor	47.78	
6331		Bud Graff	Gravel	2.80	
6332	•	John Phillips	Cravel	2.60	
6333	•	Howard Morris	Labor	9.00	
6334		Hubert Martin	Labor	19.02	
6335	•	Gene Mankins	•	32.00	, !
6338	•	Sewell Auto Supply Co.	Account	4.91	
6339	•	Lee Thompson	Expense to Dallas	4.75	
6340	₩	Hardware	Hardware .	5.00	
6341		Spencer-Harris Machine & Too	1 Co. Repair on Machinery	1.50	_
6342	•	R. H. Meadows	Hardware	29.25	
6343	•	Gulf Oil Gorp.	Gas & Oil	7.33	_
6344		Johnson-Justies	Perts & Labor	75.85	
6346		Ark.La. Gas Co.	Gae Bill	113.10	
6347		Continental Oil Co.	Gas & Oil	1.39	
6348		Gus Presley	Nails	7.20	
6349	*	Driggers Lbr. Co.	Cement	14.00	6
6351	=	Floyd D. Thomas	Hardwore	32.49	v
6354	*	Floyd D. Thomas	Wire	5.50	
6357	•	J. T. McRoberta	Lumber	52.48	
6361	•	R. G. Nicholson	Lumber	38.78	
6363	•	L. O. Bowden	Gas & Oil	14.39	
6366	*	Nolan Hays	Lumber	3.42	
6370	•	Melvin Story	Lebor	35.00	n.
6371	•	Hall Lbr. & Material Co.	Nails	4.85	IJ
6372	•	Joe Dalby	Work on Trucks	9.15	
6373	•	E. L. Campbell	Lumber	57.58	
6374		J. H. Weaver	Lumber	23.68	
~,, 4		Earl Lide Motors		16.17	Δ,

	6378	3-10-41	Thomas Black	Sewing one tarp.	4.00
	6379	*	Madden & Falls	Blackemithing	17.60
	6380	•	Daffer Truck & Imp.Co	. Labor & Parts	11.05
	6381	•	J. D. Adams Co.	Tractor Parts	68.92
	6382	#	0. B. Goolaby	Parts	3.05
	6383	#	Irvin-Sandlin	Parts & Labor	32.95
	6384	•	Texas Co.	Gas & Oil	37.01
	6385	*	Continental Oil Co.	*	146.22
	6387	#	Mrs. B.W. Albright	Lunches - road hands	41.65
	6390	#	Mt. P. Lbr. Co.	Lumber	98.57
_	6392	*	G. W. Comer	Blacksmithing	5.50
	6394	*	Federal Land Bank	Refund on Texes	2.00
	6412	3-11-41	Fay Barrett	Steno. for Commis. Court	8.00
	6418	3-12-41	Sinclair Ref. Co.	Gas & Oil	91.00
	6425	3-17-41	Numble Oil & Ref. Co.	Ges & 011	12.01
	6426	*	Traylor Russell	30 oriminal cases	87.50
•	6428	*	Megnolia Petrol. Co.	Gea & Oil	120.69

WHEREAS, all of the above mentioned scrip warrants were and are valid obligations upon the Road & Bridge Fund of said County; and there may not be sufficient funds on hand in said Road and Bridge Fund to pay said warrants when presented, and The First National Benk in Mt. Pleasant, Texas, being the depository for said County, will in due course have such scrip warrants presented to it for payment; and

WHEREAS, it is contemplated that said County will receive about the month of April, 1941, prior thereto and thereafter, certain funds and monics as its part or portion due for automobile licenses and registrations in said County for said year, and it will become a part of the Road and Bridge Fund of said County.

NOW, THEREFORE, be, and it is, hereby ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, that there be and is hereby pledged unto The First National Bank in Mt. Pleasant, Texas, its successors and assigns, all of the first funds that may be hereafter collected from and of current revenues for the year 1940, not heretofore pledged and not legally due for sinking fund requirements therefrom, and/or the first monies and revenues due and owing and that may be paid and collected as the County's part or portion of the automobila licenses and/or registrations for and on automobiles or other motor vehicles paid in said County for the year 1941 from and with which to rs-pay said Bank for the amounts of the above mentioned scrip warrants, with interest as herein provided, which said Bank me paid, or may hereafter pay, to the holders thereof; and the said Commissioners' Court hereby obligates said County to pay unto the said The First Mational Bank in Mt. Pleasant, Texas, its successors and assigns, the amount of its aforesaid scrip warrants obligations which said Bank has paid or may hereafter pay unto the holders thereof, together with interest upon each of said warrants from the date of the date of the paying of same by said Bank to the holders thereof at the rate of 6% per annum.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 17 day of March, 1941.

Atsst: Floyd Ksith, County Clerk, By Arlane Russell, Deputy.

Ed Dickson County Judge

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING COUNTY ATTORNEY'S MONTHLY EXPENSE ACCOUNT:

The monthly expense account of Traylor Russell, County Attorney, was approved unanimously.

The foregoing minutes read and approved.

ATTEST: Eloyd Kaich

Edhicum

Ω

SPECIAL SESSION - Merch 26, 1941.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

On this the 26, day of March, 1941, the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, convened in Special session at a Special term of said Court with the following named members present viz:

ED DICKSON,

COUNTY JUDGE,

T. L. GARRETT.

Commissioner Precinct No. 1

MORRIS MITTE,

Commissioner Presinct No. 2

ED. NUGENT,

Commissioner Precinct No. 3

NORMAN GOODWIN,

Commissioner Precinct No. 4

FLOYD KEITH,

County Clerk, and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners' Court,

and passed the following orders

IT APPEARING TO THE COURT that it is to the best interest of Titus County and to its citizens and taxpayers that Titus County purchase road machinery, as hereinafter described, to be used in the construction, improvement and maintenance of the public road of said county.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Court hereby declare its intention to purchase one hand control ten foot grader; one Scarfire ettechment and one tracter of not less than 60 horsepower for use in the construction, improvement end maintenance of public roads of Titue County, and to pay therefor by the issuance of time warrants in the maximum emount of not exceeding \$7,000.00, bearing interest at the rate of not exceeding 5% per annum, and shall mature serially over the maximum period of not exceeding eight years from their date and the County Judge is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice to be published accordingly.

The foregoing order was read and it was moved by Commissioner Garrett and seconded by Commissioner Goodwin, that it be passed, and upon the question being called it was unanimously passed, Commissioners Garrett, White, Nugent and Goodwin voting "ATE"; and no one voting "NO".

Ed Dickson County Judge.

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids addressed to Ed Dickson, County Judge, of Titus County, Texas, at the Courthouse of Mount Flessent, Texas, will be received until 10:00 O'clock A. M. on the 14th day of April, 1941, for the purchase of road machinery to be used in the construction, improvement and maintenance of the public roads of said County, briefly described as follows:

One Hand Control ten foot grader;

One Sourfire Attachment

One Tractor of not less then 60 Horsepower

The County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids.

It is the intention of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County to issue time warrants in payment for such road machinery and contracts therefor in the maximum amount of not exceeding \$7,000.00, bearing interest at the rate of not exceeding 5% per cent per annum, and maturing serially over a maximum period of not exceeding sight years from their date.

Ed Dickson County Judge, Titue County, Texas.

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

Garrett
Motion was made by Commissioner EMERSES and seconded by Commissioner EMERSES, to adjourn this session of the court. All voted "aye" and the motion carried.

The above minutes read and approved.

ATTEST: Sloyd Shith

County Judge

WEST AUDIT COMPANY 129 Electra Street Longview, Texas

Feb. 1, 1941.

County Commissioners Court, Titus County, Mt. Pleasant, Texas.

## Gentlemen:

We will audit the records of Titus County (Save and except the Common School District Records) For the period beginning Jan. 1, 1941 and ending Dec. 31, 1941 for the Sum of \$1,000.00.

We will make a continuous audit and will submit a report of our findings monthly, quarterly and annually.

WEST AUDIT COMPANY

By C. L. West.

Mt. Pleasant, Texas

0

0

April 9, 1941

Having received written proposals from several accounting firms together with the written proposal of the West Audit Company and having let said proposals lie before the court for at lest thirty days this court after due consideration has accepted the proposal of the West Audit Company of Longview Texas. This Company proposes to sudit the records of Titus County (Save and Except the Common School District Records) for the period beginning Jan. 1, 1941 and ending Dec. 31, 1941 for the sum of \$1,000.00. Said West Audit Company to conduct a continuous audit and submit a report of their findings monthly or quarterly as required by the Commissioners Court.

T. L. Carrett<sub>1</sub>

E. E. Nugent,

C.N. Goodwin

. . . . .